2015 92,793 28,412 64,381 2895 18,769 21,665 21,665
2016 97,085 29,362 67,723 2220 20,281 22,501 22,501
2017 103,856 34,923 68,933 5553 22,381 27,934 27,934
2018 113,031 37,124 75,907 6662 23,351 30,014 30,014
2019 117,093 39,204 77,889 6184 25,547 31,731 31,731
2020 125,866 42,270 83,596 7261 27,675 34,936 34,936
2021 132,037 44,434 87,603 7458 31,297 38,756 38,756
2022   49,123   8833 31,825 40,659

43

Table 4: Four scenarios applied
   Scenario 1   Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4   % of market GDP

Gross
operating

surplus
and mixed

income
$m

Gross
mixed

income
$m

Estimated
wage rate

for the
market

economy
$/employe

e

Number
of self-

employed

Pay the
average
wage to

self-
employed

Adjust
scenario 1

for 20%
under-

reporting of
mixed

income

Labour
share set
equal to
that of

employees

Adjust
scenario 3

for 20%
under-

reporting
of mixed
income

Market
GDP $m

Gross
operating

surplus
and mixed

income

Gross
mixed

income

Self-
employed

labour
income:
Scenario

1

Self-
employ

ed
labour

income:
Scenario

2

Self-
employ

ed
labour

income:
Scenario

3

Self-
employ

ed
labour

income:
Scenario

4
1950 569 328 427 155,201 66 -16 127 45 1,040 55% 32% 6% -2% 12% 4%

1951 740 480 485 158,537 77 -43 182 62 1,311 56% 37% 6% -3% 14% 5%
1952 678 410 547 164,691 90 -13 157 55 1,350 50% 30% 7% -1% 12% 4%
1953 736 447 573 158,629 91 -21 177 65 1,428 52% 31% 6% -1% 12% 5%

1954 816 495 613 166,382 102 -22 192 68 1,590 51% 31% 6% -1% 12% 4%
1955 915 523 1,250 163,352 204 74 379 248 1,749 52% 30% 12% 4% 22% 14%
1956 930 531 1,327 157,588 209 76 388 256 1,845 50% 29% 11% 4% 21% 14%

1957 979 596 1,366 155,920 213 64 446 297 1,952 50% 31% 11% 3% 23% 15%
1958 1,012 665 1,445 148,572 215 49 512 346 2,087 48% 32% 10% 2% 25% 17%
1959 1,031 616 1,474 157,689 232 78 455 301 2,161 48% 29% 11% 4% 21% 14%

1960 1,093.9 650 1,495 144,319 216 53 474 311 2,306 47% 28% 9% 2% 21% 13%
1961 1,138.6 685 1,559 137,273 214 43 491 320 2,510 45% 27% 9% 2% 20% 13%
1962 1,166.5 626 1,664 142,564 237 81 447 290 2,608 45% 24% 9% 3% 17% 11%

1963 1,285.7 707 1,692 135,321 229 52 490 313 2,851 45% 25% 8% 2% 17% 11%
1964 1,466.8 790 1,757 137,485 242 44 546 349 3,103 47% 25% 8% 1% 18% 11%
1965 1,565.2 821 1,892 138,466 262 57 569 364 3,402 46% 24% 8% 2% 17% 11%

1966 1,703.1 867 1,986 145,984 290 73 602 385 3,680 46% 24% 8% 2% 16% 10%
1967 1,741.6 830 2,102 179,872 378 171 562 355 3,841 45% 22% 10% 4% 15% 9%
1968 1,803.1 837 2,167 156,500 339 130 563 354 3,988 45% 21% 9% 3% 14% 9%

1969 1,976.0 841 2,178 139,129 303 93 556 346 4,221 47% 20% 7% 2% 13% 8%
1970 2,182.6 926 2,295 130,789 300 69 615 384 4,678 47% 20% 6% 1% 13% 8%
1971 2,388.7 999 2,704 145,241 393 143 693 443 5,314 45% 19% 7% 3% 13% 8%

1972 2,568 1,239 2,990 140,022 419 109 947 637 5,240 49% 24% 8% 2% 18% 12%

44

   Scenario 1   Scenario 2 Scenario 3 Scenario 4   % of market GDP

Gross
operating

surplus
and mixed

income
$m

Gross
mixed

income
$m

Estimated
wage rate

for the
market

economy
$/employe

e

Number
of self-

employed

Pay the
average
wage to

self-
employed

Adjust
scenario 1

for 20%
under-

reporting of
mixed

income

Labour
share set
equal to
that of

employees

Adjust
scenario 3

for 20%
under-

reporting
of mixed
income

Market
GDP $m

Gross
operating

surplus
and mixed

income

Gross
mixed

income

Self-
employed